BY-LAW NO. 634-18

A BYLAW OF THE VILLAGE OF INNISFREE, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA, APPOINTING A CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

WHEREAS pursuant to the statutes of the *Municipal Government Act, Chapter M-26, RSA 2000*, and amendments thereto, a Council must, by Bylaw, establish the position of Chief Administrative Officer, and

WHEREAS every Council must appoint one or more persons to carry out the powers, duties and functions of Chief Administrative Officer;

NOW THEREFORE under the authority of the Municipal Government Act, the Council of the Village of Innisfree duly assembled **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

That **BROOKE YAREMCHUK** be appointed to the position of Chief Administrative Officer in accordance with Bylaw 516-96 and Bylaw 524-98 which establishes the position of Chief Administrative Officer (Municipal Administrator) for the Village of Innisfree and that this Bylaw be continuous from year to year until it is rescinded. This appointment will be effective July 24, 2018.

BYLAW 592-13 IS HEREBY RECINDED.

READ A FIRST, SECOND, AND BY UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF COUNCIL, A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 24TH DAY OF JULY 2018

Aaron Cannan, Mayor

Brooke Yaremchuk, CAO